© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3095_R46_X2_310_110C • 6/9/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL, CQC
•	 Class X2 (IEC 60384-14)
•	 Rated voltage: 310 VAC 50/60 Hz
•	 Capacitance range: 0.01 – 10 µF
•	 Lead spacing: 10.0 – 37.5 mm

Metallized Polypropylene Film EMI Suppression Capacitors
R46 Series, Class X2, 310 VAC, 110ºC
Part Number System
R46 3 N 3150 00 01 M
Series Rated Voltage
 (VAC)
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Capacitance Code
(pF) Packaging Internal Use Capacitance
Tolerance
X2, Metallized
Polypropylene
3 = 310 F = 10.0
I = 15.0
N = 22.5
R = 27.5
W = 37.5
The last three digits
represent significant
figures. The first
digit specifies
number of zeros to
be added.
See Ordering
Options Table
01
02
L2
M1
M2
N0
N1
N2
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3095_R46_X2_310_110C • 6/9/2016 2
Metallized Polypropylene Film EMI Suppression Capacitors
R46 Series, Class X2, 310 VAC, 110ºC
Ordering Options Table
Lead Spacing

Environmental Compliance
All KEMET EMI capacitors are RoHS Compliant.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3095_R46_X2_310_110C • 6/9/2016 8
Metallized Polypropylene Film EMI Suppression Capacitors
R46 Series, Class X2, 310 VAC, 110ºC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Capacitance
Value (µF)
Dimensions in mm Lead Spacing
(p)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
New KEMET
Part Number Legacy Part Number
B H L
0.010 4.0 9.0 13.0 10.0 500 463F2100(1)N0(2) R463F2100(1)N0(2)
0.015 4.0 9.0 13.0 10.0 500 463F2150(1)N0(2) R463F2150(1)N0(2)
0.022 4.0 9.0 13.0 10.0 500 463F2220(1)N0(2) R463F2220(1)N0(2)
0.033 5.0 11.0 13.0 10.0 500 463F2330(1)M1(2) R463F2330(1)M1(2)
0.047 5.0 11.0 13.0 10.0 500 463F2470(1)N0(2) R463F2470(1)N0(2)
0.068 6.0 12.0 13.0 10.0 500 463F2680(1)M1(2) R463F2680(1)M1(2)
0.10 6.0 12.0 13.0 10.0 500 463F3100(1)M1(3) R463F3100(1)M1(3)
0.010 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I2100(1)01(2) R463I2100(1)01(2)
0.015 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I2150(1)01(2) R463I2150(1)01(2)
0.022 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I2220(1)01(2) R463I2220(1)01(2)
0.033 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I2330(1)01(2) R463I2330(1)01(2)
0.047 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I2470(1)01(2) R463I2470(1)01(2)
0.068 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I2680(1)01(2) R463I2680(1)01(2)
0.10 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I3100(1)M1(2) R463I3100(1)M1(2)
0.15 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I3150(1)M2(2) R463I3150(1)M2(2)
0.15 9.0 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 463I3150(1)L2(2) R463I3150(1)L2(2)
0.22 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 400 463I3220(1)M2(2) R463I3220(1)M2(2)
0.22 9.0 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 463I3220(1)L2(2) R463I3220(1)L2(2)
0.22 6.0 17.5 18.0 15.0 400 463I3220(1)02(2) R463I3220(1)02(2)
0.33 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 400 463I3330(1)N0(2) R463I3330(1)N0(2)
0.33 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I3330(1)M1(2) R463I3330(1)M1(2)
0.33 7.5 18.5 18.0 15.0 400 463I3330(1)02(2) R463I3330(1)02(2)
0.33 13.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I3330(1)01(2) R463I3330(1)01(2)
0.47 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I3470(1)N0(3) R463I3470(1)N0(3)
0.47 11.0 19.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I3470(1)M1(2) R463I3470(1)M1(2)
0.56 11.0 19.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I3560(1)N0(2) R463I3560(1)N0(2)
0.60 11.0 19.0 18.0 15.0 400 463I3600(1)N0(2) R463I3600(1)N0(2)
0.15 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 200 463N3150(1)01(2) R463N3150(1)01(2)
0.22 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 200 463N3220(1)M1(2) R463N3220(1)M1(2)
0.33 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 200 463N3330(1)N0(2) R463N3330(1)N0(2)
0.47 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 200 463N3470(1)N0(2) R463N3470(1)N0(2)
0.68 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 200 463N3680(1)M2(2) R463N3680(1)M2(2)
1.0 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 200 463N4100(1)N2(3) R463N4100(1)N2(3)
1.0 11.0 20.0 26.5 22.5 200 463N4100(1)N1(2) R463N4100(1)N1(2)
1.5 13.0 22.0 26.5 22.5 200 463N4150(1)N1(2) R463N4150(1)N1(2)
0.47 9.0 17.0 32.0 27.5 150 463R3470(1)01(2) R463R3470(1)01(2)
0.68 9.0 17.0 32.0 27.5 150 463R3680(1)M1(2) R463R3680(1)M1(2)